title to all of the issued and outstanding shares (the "Shares") of Pamur Anstalt, a Liechtenstein anstalt 
("Pamur"), TNT's non-binding offer to purchase all of KS's right, title and interest in and to the Shares of 
Pamur for the purchase price of Twenty-Three Million Euro (23.000.000 E). 

The foregoing offer is subject to TNT's satisfaction with the results of all necessary and appropriate due 
diligence relating to Pamur and the Shares, the full scope of which due diligence shall be as mutually agreed 
to by THT and KS. The foregoing offer is also subject to the execution by THT and KS of a mutually